900359538 04/01/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358922	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSG SKI & GOLF, LLC		03/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PEAKS OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.	
Street Address:	136 Country Club Drive	
City:	Mountain Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81435	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910574	THE PEAKS AT TELLURIDE
Registration Number:	3038608	THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA
Registration Number:	3038609	THE PEAKS
Registration Number:	3006781	THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA
Registration Number:	3913136	THE PEAKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8384-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/

TRADEMARK 900359538 REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0659 DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3
source=CoverSheet 3.29.16#page1.tif
source=20160328 Assignment to POA - signed#page1.tif
source=20160328 Assignment to POA - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM378376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSG SKI & GOLF, LLC		03/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PEAKS OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.		
Street Address:	136 Country Club Drive		
City:	Mountain Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	81435		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910574	THE PEAKS AT TELLURIDE
Registration Number:	3038608	THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA
Registration Number:	3038609	THE PEAKS
Registration Number:	3006781	THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA
Registration Number:	3913136	THE PEAKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

phirschman@sheridanross.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8384-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman	
SIGNATURE: /Pamela N. Hirschman/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by TSG SKI & GOLF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 565 Mountain Village Blvd., Mountain Village, Colorado 81435, to THE PEAKS OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC., a Colorado nonprofit corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 136 Country Club Drive, Mountain Village, Colorado 81435, effective as of the signature date listed below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the marks, and the trademark applications and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the concurrent execution of the License Agreement in which ASSIGNEE grants to ASSIGNOR a license to continue to use the Marks, and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A, any goodwill associated with the Marks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Date: Many 28, 2006

By: ______

Name: Dill Jenser

Title: CEE

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERVICES
THE PEAKS AT TELLURIDE	1910574	Class 42: resort hotels; hotel and resort management services for others
NE PEAKS	3038608	Class 35: hotel and resort management services for others Class 41: health and fitness club services; physical fitness instruction Class 43: resort hotels; restaurant services Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit offered at a health resort, and health spa services, namely, cosmetic body care services
THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA		
THE PEAKS	3038609	Class 35: hotel and resort management services for others Class 36: real estate management Class 41: health and fitness club services; physical fitness instruction Class 43: resort hotels; restaurant services Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit offered at a health resort and health spa services, namely, cosmetic body care services
THE PEAKS RESORT & SPA	3006781	Class 35: hotel and resort management services for others Class 41: health and fitness club services; physical fitness instruction Class 42: resort hotels; restaurant services Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit offered at a health resort, and health spa services, namely, cosmetic body care services
The Deaks	3913136	Class 41: health and fitness club services, namely, providing instruction and equipment in the field of physical exercise and providing physical fitness instruction Class 43: resort hotels; restaurant services Class 44: health spa services for health and wellness of the body and spirit offered at a health resort, and health spa services, namely, cosmetic body care services

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 03/29/2016